10,00,000 on 12th August 2022 on account of 

amount due as principal sum for which relevant bank 

statement is attached with the present application. However, 

from 30th September 2022 onward, the Corporate Debtor again 

defaulted in the payment of its dues and failed to pay sum 

of Rs. 1,50,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh Only) 

towards principal amount. The Corporate Debtor failed to 

repay the interest on the said sum along with TDS and 

miscellaneous charges. The Corporate Debtor has failed to 

repay an aggregate amount of Rs. 2,72,32,549/- (Rupees Two 

Crore Seventy Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousands Five Hundred

[...]

It is denied that any sum of money much less a principal sum 

of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- or an amount of Rs. 

1,22,32,549/-interest calculated at the rate of 14% per 

annum is payable. It is denied that any sum of money 

aggregating to amount of Rs. 2,72,32,549/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Seventy Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine 

Only) is payable by the Corporate Debtor to the Financial 

Creditor as claimed at all. It is also denied that the date 

of default in relation to the loan is 30th  September 2022 

as alleged. 

18.​ It has further been replied that with regard to averment

[...]

amount of Rs. 2,00,00,000(Rupees Two Crores Only) along with 

interest at the rate of 14% per annum. It is denied that 

from 30th September 2022 onwards, the Corporate Debtor 

started defaulting the payment of its dues or failed to 

repay a sum of Rs. 1,50,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh 

Only) towards the principal amount due.  

22.​ It is also denied that Corporate Debtor has failed to pay 

the interest on the said sum or entire sum advanced as 

aforesaid along with TDS and other charges. It is also 

denied that the Corporate Debtor failed in the payment of 

aggregate amount of Rs. 2,72,32,549/-(Rupees Two Crore 

Seventy Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine 

Only) including principal, interest and other charges. It 

has further been denied that aforesaid financial debt has 

become due upon express agreement entered between the 

parties. 

23.​ It has further been replied that in fact, the Financial